[20] No later than 28-days from the date of this determination, the Company is to 

comply with the remedies set out in the original determination, i.e. by 16 April 

2010.  Specifically, within that period, the Company is to pay Mr Cottle: 

a. His wages for 20 February, i.e. $148.50 nett (one hundred and forty-

eight dollars and fifty cents); and 

b. Costs of $1,500.00 (one thousand and five hundred dollars). 

[21] Because Mr Cottle has not enjoyed the benefit of his original success, I am 

satisfied it is appropriate to award interest of 5%, based on the 90-day bill rate, 

and that the interest is to apply from the date of my substantive determination,